services that complement Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro) trunk line 
bus and rail services. The LADOT transit service area includes every Los Angeles City Council District and 
some areas adjacent to the City of Los Angeles. The City of Los Angeles encompasses a total area of five 
hundred two (502) square miles, comprising four hundred sixty-eight (468) square miles of land and thirty-
four (34) square miles of water, with a 2022 population of 3.822 million people.  

LADOT is responsible for designing, operating, and maintaining the City’s transportation system. LADOT 
has adopted the following Vision and Mission Statement:

[...]

responsible for providing the spare parts for all fleet vehicles. Proposers intending to use an Original 
Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) vendor to manage the spare parts inventory must include it in their 
proposals. 

The North Region Fleet comprises one hundred thirty-five (135) vehicles (68 Commuter Express buses, 41 
DASH buses, 18 Cityride DAR buses, and 8 LAnow Zone 1 buses). Table 18 - North Region Commuter 
Express Fleet Vehicles lists the revenue vehicle types assigned to the North Region Commuter Express 
services.